•	Docker NG / Pullings III I V/ ISI I I	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) tev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar	11-23-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CONNER	
08/REV02		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	101179136 tached original documents or copy thereof	+
Name of conveying party(ies): Jurgen Friedrich, Hans Gebhardt, Heribert Klaus Vogelsang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment☐ Me☐ Security Agreement☐ Cha	ger Street Address: 89522 Heidenheim, Germany nge of Name	_
Other Corrected Assignment to correct Assignment executed 3/8/96, 5/1:	State: ZIP: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 3/6/96, Recorded 6/3 Reel 7987, Frame 0		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5,762,582 jonal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: JOHN F. HOFFMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 * 40.00	
Internal Address: BAKER & DANIELS	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Previously submitted - Document ID No. 100986350 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 111 EAST WAYNE STRE	8. Deposit account number:	
City: FORT WAYNE State: IN	ZIP: 46802	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. JOHN F. HOFFMAN, REG. NO. 26,280	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy JUNE 24, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pag	Signature Signature Signature PATENT	

REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0622

REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jurgen Friedrich, Hans Gebhardt, Heribert
Moller and Klaus Vogelsang, residing at Leonhard-Cullmann-Str. 9,
74564 Crailsheim, Germany; Am Hang 7, 90759 Langenzenn, Germany;
Birkenstrasse 1b, 91623 Sachsen, Germany and W.v. Ketteler Str.
17, 74564 Crailsheim, Germany, respectively, have invented
certain improvements in:

DRIVE UNIT WITH INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

AND HYDRODYNAMIC RETARDER

described and claimed in application Serial No. 08/580,058, filed December 20, 1995, for Letters Patent of The United States of America thereon; and

WHEREAS, Voith Turbo GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at 89522 Heidenheim, Germany, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Jurgen Friedrich, Hans Gebhardt, Heribert Moller and Klaus Vogelsang, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and Voith Turbo GmbH, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the

ı

territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations—in—part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be VOITH TURBO GMB HNCO. KG HOW HOLD HAVE AND WOLTH TURBO GMB HNCO. KG HOW SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark

Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent

Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any

Vorth Turbo GmbH + Co. KG

and all of said patents, when granted to said woith Turbo GmbH,

as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to

Vorth Turbo GmbH + Co. KG

the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Voith Turbo GmbH,

its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Voith Turbo Gma H * Co. XG Voith Turbo GmbH, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention

or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Date

Mitness

Werner Adams

Jurgen Friedrich

13.5.96

| Date | Well
| Witness

Gabriele Weiß

Pate : Le Wais

Heribert Moller

Date

Almur Alama
Witness

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

Werner Adams

Klaus Vogelsand